## Weeley Crematorium and Cemeteries

Scale of Charges 2024/2025

Fees are not subject to VAT unless otherwise indicated

## AGE OF DECEASED - 18 years of age and over

### **CEMETERIES**

#### The fee for a second interment during a double burial is no longer halved and is full cost for both ashes and full burials.

#### Full burial

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£905.00
Preparation of a single depth grave	£665.00
Preparation of a double depth grave	£735.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£168.00

#### Ashes burial in either an ASHES section, FULL GRAVE section or a BABY & INFANT section

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£905.00
Preparation of grave	£225.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£168.00

#### Burial in a non purchased grave (Public grave)

Preparation of grave	£765.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£168.00

#### **CREMATORIUM**

Cremation	£790.00
Direct Cremation The coffin will received via the crematory (not the Crematoriu The cremation will take place on a day and at a time of the A No mourners may be present for the delivery of the coffin or	uthoritys choosing.
Double funeral for two people / one service time	£1,412.00
Double funeral for two people / extended service	£1,580.00

Cremation of body parts	£133.00
Extended service	£168.00
Use of Chapel for separate memorial service	£168.00

Attended or non-attended strewing of a deceased cremated at Weeley Crematorium or elsewhere-

Within Clacton Cemetery Garden of Remembrance. Ashes cannot be strewn upon a lawned grave.	No charge
Upon a 'traditional' grave surrounded by kerbing.	No charge
Within the garden of remembrance at Weeley Cremnatorium	No charge

#### PLEASE NOTE :

- 1 Cancellation Fee if within 48 hours of Service : 50% of cost
- 2 Fees relating to burials and associated costs for still born and those aged below 18 years will be recovered from the Childrens Funeral Fund for England.
- 3 Fees for the burial of a non viable foetus are not recoverable from the Childrens Funeral Fund.

#### **Exhumation Charges**

Exhumation of Cremated Remains including Polyurn	£225.00
Exhumation of a body by Specialist Company	See note 4

#### Note 4

The cost of a full Exhumation will be the actual cost from the Contractor (which may vary from each Exhumation) plus the cost of preparing the Grave prior to Exhumation, being £750).

#### Memorials (Permission to Erect)

Memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave	£160.00
Replacement memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave	£97.50
Additional Inscription for all Memorials	£97.50

## AGE OF DECEASED - Still born to under 18 years of age

Charges relating to still born childern and those aged less than 18 years of age are not made to the bereaved family bu instead are 'claimed' against the Government's Children's Funeral Fund.

A claim must be submitted by the Funeral Director, Burial Authority / Cremation Authority within 6 months of the date of the funeral otherwise the applicant will be eligible for the fee.

For deceased that are not still born the Authority will require the date of birth of the deceased.

The Government's Children's Funeral Fund is not avaiable for charges relating to the service of a non viable foetus.

#### See below for the services a family may claim for via their Funeral director-

- a Up to £300 towards a coffin, shroud, casket or other covering
- b Removal of implanted medical devices for a cremation
- c Completion of necessary cremation certificates on behalf of the medical professional
- d A container for storing ashes in a columbarium or similar (if the one returned to the bereaved family is unsuitable for
- e Fees charged by a third-party grave digger (where these are not claimed by the burial or cremation authority)

Follow this link for more information.

www.gov.uk/government/publications/claim-for-costs-of-a-childs-funeral-childrens-funeral-fund-for-england

#### CEMETERIES

## The fee for a second interment during a double burial is no longer halved and is full cost for both ashes and full burials.

#### Full burial in either a FULL BURIAL section or a BABY & INFANT SECTION

First Interment (Single or Double Depth)	
Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£905.00
Preparation of grave	£430.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£168.00

#### Ashes burial in either an ASHES section, FULL GRAVE section or a BABY & INFANT section

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£905.00
Preparation of grave	£225.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£168.00

#### Burial in a non purchased grave (Public grave)

Preparation of grave Use of Chapel (Optional)	£430.00 £168.00
<b>Memorials (Permission to Erect)</b> Memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave	£160.00
Replacement memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave	£97.50

Additional Inscription for all Memorials

£97.50

If the application is made within 6 months of the funeral the applicant is not required to pay this fee, instead the cost will be claimed from the Government's Children's Funeral Fund by Tendring District Council. If the application is made 6 months after the funeral the applicant will be eligible for the fee.

#### CREMATORIUM

## AGE OF DECEASED - Non viable foetus

Charges relating to the cremation or burial of a non viable foetus cannot be claimed against the Government's Children's Funeral Fund.

## **CEMETERIES**

# The fee for a second interment during a double burial is no longer halved and is full cost for both ashes and full burials.

#### Full burial in either a FULL BURIAL section or a BABY & INFANT SECTION

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	No charge
Preparation of grave	No charge
Use of Chapel (Optional)	No charge

#### Ashes burial in either an ASHES section, FULL GRAVE section or a BABY & INFANT section

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	No charge
Preparation of grave	No charge
Use of Chapel (Optional)	No charge

#### Burial in a non purchased grave (Public grave)

Preparation of grave Use of Chapel (Optional)	No charge No charge
Memorials (Permission to Erect) Memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave	No charge
Replacement memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave	No charge
Additional Inscription for all Memorials	No charge

## CREMATORIUM

Cremation

No charge

## **OBITUS MUSIC SYSTEM**

Uploading of an audio track	No charge
Single photo - shown throughout the service or at a selected time.	No charge
Basic slideshow - 25 photos, not set to music.	£43 Inc VAT
Music tribute - 25 photos set to music.	£74 Inc VAT
Themed tribute - 25 photos set to a curated theme and to music.	£75 Inc VAT
<u>Extras</u>	
Extra single photo - an additional holding image.	£9 Inc Vat
Tribute download link.	£14 Inc Vat
Extra tribute photos, fee for each extra 25 photos.	£25 Inc VAT
Extra work charge - a fee charged for work outside the norm including adding a video to a Tribute or a late request for a tribute. A fee will be charged if a tribute is booked after 5pm on the 3rd wo	£25 Inc VAT
<b>Family supplied tribute</b> - checking of video / photo tribute provided by the family.	£30 Inc VAT
<b>Live and on demand</b> , streaming of service, viewable for 28 days after the service.	£80 Inc VAT
Keepsakes	
DVD or USB of the service.	£62 Inc VAT
Video book.	£74 Inc VAT
Memory box.	£99 Inc VAT
Second copies	
DVD or USB	£40 Inc VAT
Video books	£45 Inc VAT
Memory box	£53 Inc VAT
Blu-Ray or Audio CDs are available on request	
Services for young people	

Service for a young person, for people under the age of 18 LiveNo chargeand on demand streaming of service, a single photo and a basicslide show of 25 photos is offerd free.

## **BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE**

Book of Remembrance.	
2 lines plain entry	£68 Inc VAT
3-5 lines plain entry	£147 Inc VAT
3-5 lines with an illustration	£214 Inc VAT
6-8 lines plain entry	£169 Inc VAT
6-8 lines with an illustration	£269 Inc VAT
Remembrance Cards.	
2 lines plain entry	£77 Inc VAT
3-5 lines plain entry	£154 Inc VAT
3-5 lines with an illustration	£217 Inc VAT
6-8 lines plain entry	£174 Inc VT
6-8 lines with an illustration	£274 Inc VAT
Miniature Book.	
2 lines plain entry	£85 Inc VAT
3-5 lines plain entry	£164 Inc VAT
3-5 lines with an illustration of your choice	£228 Inc VAT
6-8 lines plain entry	£185 Inc VAT
6-8 lines with an illustration of your choice	£286 Inc VAT

## MEMORIAL PLAQUE

## New individual rose, tree, fuchsia or shrub memorial for an initial 10 year period.

6" x 4" bronze plaque.	£692 Inc. VAT
12"' x 4" bronze plaque.	£783 Inc. VAT
New shared rose memorial.	
6" x 4" bronze plaque.	£516 Inc VAT
12"' x 4" bronze plaque.	£612 Inc VAT
New heather bed memorial.	
6" x 4" bronze plaque.	£439 Inc VAT
12"' x 4" bronze plaque.	£490 Inc VAT
New inscribed red marble tablet.	£501 Inc VAT
Summerhouse, engraved metal plaque.	£439 Inc VAT
Individual memorial seat. 1 bronze plaque.	£1,370 Inc. VAT
Shared Memorial Seat. 1 bronze plaque.	£343 Inc. VAT
Additional or Replacement Plaques for existing memorials	
6"' x 4" bronze plaque.	£310 Inc. VAT
12"' x 4" bronze plaque.	£420 Inc. VAT
Shrub bed, inscribed red marble tablet.	£232 Inc. VAT
Bronze Seat Plaque with up to 100 characters.	£171 Inc. VAT
Summer house plaque with up to 100 characters.	£155 Inc. VAT
Renewal of arrangement period	
Renewal for 10 years.	£440 Inc. VAT
Renewal for 5 years.	£220 Inc. VAT